OUR DISTRICT 1 NEWSLETTER

MAPLE HEIGHTS

REVISED Newsletter Date January - February 2022 Volume 6; Issue 20

MAPLE HEIGHTS DISTRICT 1 COUNCILMAN STAFFORD L. SHENETT



Westside Substation to open soon!



UPDATED

Just wanted to update you all that the Maple Heights Police Chief informed the city at the last council meeting that the Dunham Turney Plaza Westside Police Substation will be operational on March 1, 2022. The opening of the westside substation will help increase police presence in our district/area. As always, I will keep you updated on the progress.

This is great news for the district!! We will keep pushing forward.

CONTENTS

Police Substation 1
Newsletter locations below 1
District 1 & 7 Combined Block Watch 2
District 1 Communication List - Signup 2

HAPPY NEW YEAR'S!!!

District 1 is on the Move!!!

You can find the District 1 Newsletter at the following businesses in District 1:

Beverage Store (6191 Dunham Rd)
Turney-Dunham Plaza
Huntington Bank
China Wok
Corner of Dunham & Turney
One Stop Gas Station





Direct Contact - (216) 256-3182 Email address - councilmanshenett@gmail.com We're on the Web! See us on Facebook @: Councilman Stafford Shenett

DISTRICT 1 & 7 COMBINED BLOCK WATCH MEETING

When: Thursday, February 17, 2022

Where: Maple Heights Library, 5225 Library Lane, Maple Hts., OH 44137

Location: 2nd Floor of the Library in the Large Meeting Room

Time: 6:30 PM to 8:00 PM



JOIN THE DISTRICT 1 COMMUNICATION LIST:

Keep up with current news, events, meetings, and important issues going on in the district and city of Maple Heights by joining my District 1 communication list. The District 1 communication list will keep you in the loop and give you consistent information that's relevant to your community and your quality of life. Look forward to hearing from you!!

FAQ:

Q: How do I join and get added to the list?

A: Just simply send me your email address to councilmanshenett@gmail.com

Q: Can I reach you by phone?

A: Yes, you can reach me directly by calling 216-256-3182 or via our council clerk at 216-587-9000.

Maple Heights District 1 Newsletter

Direct Contact - (216) 256-3182

 $\textbf{Email address -} \underline{councilman shenett@gmail.com}$

We're on the Web!

See us on Facebook @: Councilman Stafford Shenett 15051 Janice Drive, Maple Heights, OH 44137